
Indiana (Pa.) (12-7) -vs- Fairmont St. (10-10)
3/24/2026 at Morgantown, W.Va. (Dale Miller Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Anthony Alberty (1-0)
Loss: I Van Meter (1-2)
HBP: Dylan Schumacher, L Keepers, B Leatherman
PB: Michael Kramer (1), D Emrich (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joseph Volpe First: Blake McKnight 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 4:00   Attendance: 56   Weather: 40s and Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Indiana (Pa.) 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 11 3
Fairmont St. 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 0

Indiana (Pa.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter Kirsch ss 6 1 1 0 1 0 1
Anthony Annichine 3b 3 1 1 1 3 1 0
Ricardo Aponte dh 3 0 2 1 2 0 2
Camden Rhude lf 4 0 2 1 1 1 1
    Mateo Cepullio cf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Robert Carfagno rf 6 0 0 1 1 1 5
Jake Wadell 1b 5 0 2 1 1 0 3
Elijah Dunn cf 4 0 0 0 1 2 5
    Jhamil Rivera lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Kramer c 5 1 1 0 1 1 3
Alex VanSickle 2b 5 1 2 0 1 0 1
    Teague Hoover 2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brandon May p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Detwiler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Schumacher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Porath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Alberty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 5 11 5 13 6 21

2B: Ricardo Aponte (1); Michael Kramer (1)
SF: Ricardo Aponte (1)
SB: Carter Kirsch (1); Anthony Annichine (1); Elijah Dunn (1);
Jhamil Rivera (1); Teague Hoover (2)
HBP: Anthony Annichine (1); Ricardo Aponte (1); Camden Rhude (1)
PO: Anthony Annichine (1)
E: Carter Kirsch (1); Jake Wadell (2)
DP: 2

Fairmont St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B Green ss 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
C Cole cf 6 1 0 0 0 0 0
C Moore lf/rf 4 1 0 0 2 0 2
T Hughes 1b 3 0 0 1 2 1 0
R Bubb 2b 3 0 0 2 2 1 1
M Johnston 3b 5 0 3 0 0 0 3
K Sutton dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    B Hampton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
C Bailey rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    G Riley lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
D Emrich c 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
L Keepers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L Emory p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A Loucks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B Leatherman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I Van Meter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 4 7 3 6 6 11

SB: R Bubb (1); M Johnston (2); D Emrich (1)
HBP: B Green (1)
DP: 1

Indiana (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brandon May 4.0 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 16 18 3 7 71
Jake Detwiler 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 10
Dylan Schumacher 1.2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 6 8 2 1 30
Mark Luke 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9
Nathan Porath 2.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 2 35
Anthony Alberty (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 2 36
Totals 7 4 1 6 6 1 1 1 0 41 48 10 15 191

Fairmont St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L Keepers 4.0 4 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 14 18 2 6 72
L Emory 1.1 1 4 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 6 11 1 2 51
A Loucks 1.2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 4 0 35
B Leatherman 3.0 6 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 15 17 4 3 67
I Van Meter (L, 1-2) 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 3 0 17
Totals 11 5 5 13 6 1 0 3 0 42 59 14 11 242



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 1st IUP FAI
Carter Kirsch grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Anthony Annichine hit by pitch (3-2 BFBFBH). 0 0
Ricardo Aponte hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Anthony Annichine advanced to second. 0 0
Ricardo Aponte advanced to second; Anthony Annichine out at second p to 3b to 2b, picked off. 0 0
Camden Rhude flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 0 0

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 1st IUP FAI
B Green singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
C Cole reached first on an error by 1b (1-1 BK); B Green advanced to second. 0 0
C Moore reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second (2-2 KBFB); C Cole advanced to third; B Green
scored, unearned. 0 1
T Hughes grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 KFF); C Moore advanced to third; C Cole scored, unearned. 0 2
R Bubb grounded out to 3b, RBI (3-2 KBKFBFB); C Moore scored, unearned. 0 3
M Johnston grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 2nd IUP FAI
Robert Carfagno grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 0 3
Jake Wadell singled up the middle (1-2 KFFB). 0 3
Elijah Dunn grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKSFF); Jake Wadell advanced to second. 0 3
Michael Kramer struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKFBS). 0 3

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 2nd IUP FAI
K Sutton grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 3
C Bailey struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 0 3
D Emrich singled to third base (0-0). 0 3
D Emrich stole second. 0 3
B Green flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 0 3

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 3rd IUP FAI
Alex VanSickle singled to second base (3-2 BBKKFB). 0 3
Carter Kirsch grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 KFBBF); Alex VanSickle out on the play. 0 3
Anthony Annichine walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 3
Ricardo Aponte singled to left field (1-1 KB); Anthony Annichine advanced to second. 0 3
Camden Rhude walked (3-0 BBBB); Ricardo Aponte advanced to second; Anthony Annichine advanced to
third. 0 3
Robert Carfagno struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS). 0 3

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 3rd IUP FAI
C Cole flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
C Moore walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3
T Hughes walked (3-1 FBBBB); C Moore advanced to second. 0 3
R Bubb grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); T Hughes out on the play. 0 3

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 4th IUP FAI
Jake Wadell grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 3
Elijah Dunn grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Michael Kramer doubled to right field (0-1 K). 0 3
Alex VanSickle flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 3

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 4th IUP FAI



M Johnston singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 0 3
M Johnston stole second. 0 3
K Sutton lined out to p (2-2 FBKBF). 0 3
M Johnston advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 3
C Bailey grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 3
D Emrich grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 5th IUP FAI
L Emory to p for L Keepers. 0 3
Carter Kirsch walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 0 3
Anthony Annichine walked (3-0 BBBB); Carter Kirsch advanced to second. 0 3
Anthony Annichine stole second; Carter Kirsch stole third. 0 3
Ricardo Aponte walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 3
Camden Rhude singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Ricardo Aponte advanced to second; Anthony
Annichine advanced to third; Carter Kirsch scored. 1 3
Robert Carfagno popped up to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 1 3
Jake Wadell grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-2 KBF); Camden Rhude advanced to second; Ricardo Aponte
advanced to third; Anthony Annichine scored. 2 3
Elijah Dunn struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSFS). 2 3

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 5th IUP FAI
Jake Detwiler to p for Brandon May. 2 3
B Green grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 3
C Cole grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 3
C Moore grounded out to p (2-2 KKFBB). 2 3

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 6th IUP FAI
Michael Kramer walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 2 3
Alex VanSickle walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Michael Kramer advanced to second. 2 3
Alex VanSickle advanced to second; Michael Kramer advanced to third. 2 3
Carter Kirsch grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 2 3
Anthony Annichine reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 KBB); Alex VanSickle advanced to third; Michael
Kramer scored. 3 3
A Loucks to p for L Emory. 3 3
Ricardo Aponte walked (3-1 BBBKB); Anthony Annichine advanced to second. 3 3
Camden Rhude struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 3 3
Robert Carfagno walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Ricardo Aponte advanced to second; Anthony Annichine advanced
to third; Alex VanSickle scored. 4 3
Jake Wadell flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 6th IUP FAI
Dylan Schumacher to p for Jake Detwiler. 4 3
T Hughes struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 3
R Bubb walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 4 3
M Johnston singled to third base (1-0 B); R Bubb advanced to second. 4 3
M Johnston stole second; R Bubb stole third. 4 3
K Sutton struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 3
C Bailey grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 3

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 7th IUP FAI
G Riley to lf for C Bailey. 4 3
K Sutton to dh for G Riley. 4 3
C Moore to rf. 4 3
Elijah Dunn walked (3-2 BBFKFFBB). 4 3
Michael Kramer flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 4 3
Alex VanSickle popped up to ss (0-1 F). 4 3
Elijah Dunn stole second. 4 3



Carter Kirsch flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 4 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 7th IUP FAI
D Emrich flied out to rf (1-2 BFFF). 4 3
B Green hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 4 3
B Green advanced to second on a balk. 4 3
C Cole flied out to lf (1-2 BFKFF). 4 3
Mark Luke to p for Dylan Schumacher. 4 3
C Moore walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
C Moore advanced to second; B Green advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 3
T Hughes walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 3
Nathan Porath to p for Mark Luke. 4 3
R Bubb walked, RBI (3-2 FBBFBB); T Hughes advanced to second; C Moore advanced to third; B Green
scored. 4 4
M Johnston flied out to cf (2-2 BFBK). 4 4

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 8th IUP FAI
B Leatherman to p for A Loucks. 4 4
Anthony Annichine struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 4 4
Ricardo Aponte doubled down the lf line (3-2 KKBFBFFB). 4 4
Camden Rhude hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH). 4 4
Robert Carfagno flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 4
Jake Wadell walked (3-0 BBBB); Camden Rhude advanced to second; Ricardo Aponte advanced to third. 4 4
Elijah Dunn struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 4 4

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 8th IUP FAI
K Sutton struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 4 4
G Riley singled to shortstop (0-0). 4 4
D Emrich grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); G Riley out on the play. 4 4

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 9th IUP FAI
Michael Kramer flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 4 4
Alex VanSickle grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 4 4
Carter Kirsch singled to right field (0-1 S). 4 4
Anthony Annichine singled to second base (1-2 KKB); Carter Kirsch advanced to second. 4 4
Ricardo Aponte flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 4

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 9th IUP FAI
B Green flied out to lf (2-2 BBFS). 4 4
C Cole grounded out p to 2b to 1b (2-2 BKFBF). 4 4
C Moore popped up to ss (2-2 BKBK). 4 4

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 10th IUP FAI
Camden Rhude singled up the middle (0-0). 4 4
Robert Carfagno fouled out to c (2-2 FFBFB). 4 4
Jake Wadell singled to third base (0-0); Camden Rhude advanced to second. 4 4
Jhamil Rivera pinch hit for Elijah Dunn. 4 4
Mateo Cepullio pinch ran for Camden Rhude. 4 4
Jhamil Rivera reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jake Wadell out at second 2b to ss; Mateo Cepullio
advanced to third. 4 4
Jhamil Rivera stole second. 4 4
Michael Kramer grounded out to 3b (3-2 KKBBB). 4 4

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 10th IUP FAI



Mateo Cepullio to cf. 4 4
Jhamil Rivera to lf. 4 4
Anthony Alberty to p for Nathan Porath. 4 4
T Hughes flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBFF). 4 4
R Bubb struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 4 4
M Johnston singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 4 4
B Hampton pinch hit for K Sutton. 4 4
B Hampton popped up to 2b (2-2 KBSBF). 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Indiana (Pa.) - Top of 11th IUP FAI
Alex VanSickle singled to left field (1-2 BFK). 4 4
Teague Hoover pinch ran for Alex VanSickle. 4 4
I Van Meter to p for B Leatherman. 4 4
Carter Kirsch popped up to p (0-0). 4 4
Teague Hoover stole second. 4 4
Teague Hoover stole third. 4 4
Anthony Annichine walked (3-2 BBFKFBB). 4 4
Ricardo Aponte flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Teague Hoover scored. 5 4
Anthony Annichine advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 4
Anthony Annichine advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 4
Mateo Cepullio walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 5 4
Robert Carfagno fouled out to 1b (0-0). 5 4

Fairmont St. - Bottom of 11th IUP FAI
Teague Hoover to 2b. 5 4
G Riley struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 5 4
D Emrich grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 4
B Green singled to left field (0-1 K). 5 4
C Cole reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (3-2 KBFBB); B Green advanced to third. 5 4
C Moore grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 4


